NORTHERLY: by Vernon Avenue, forty-eight (48) feet; 

EASTERLY: by land now or formerly of Jose V. Cabal, et ux., one hundred 
twenty (120) feet; 

NORTHERLY again: by said land of Cabral, one hundred ten (110) feet;  

EASTERLY again: by Freeborn Street, one hundred thirteen and four tenths (113.4) feet; 

SOUTHERLY: by land now or formerly of Narragansett Electric Corp., two hundred sixty-six (266) feet; 

WESTERLY: by a forty (40) foot wide right of way over land of said Narragansett Electric Corp, one hundred fourteen and three tenths (114.3) feet; 

NORTHERLY again: by said land of Bell, one hundred twenty (120) feet, be said measurements more or less, or however otherwise the same may 
be bounded and described. 

Together with a right of way for ingress and egress to and from the herein described premises and Vernon Avenue, over said forty (40) foot right